Company. There are no other significant terms and conditions associated with the use of collateral.

(B) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a

financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables and other financial assets)

and from its financing activities, including loans to others, deposits with banks, financial institutions & others, foreign exchange

transactions and other financial assets.

Customer credit risk is managed by the Company’s established policy, procedures and control relating to customer credit risk

management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on an extensive evaluation and individual credit limits are defined in

accordance with this assessment.

`/EURO - Decrease by 1%

GBP Sensitivity

`/GBP - Increase by 1%

`/GBP - Decrease by 1%

SGD Sensitivity

`/SGD - Increase by 1%

Liabilities

USD Sensitivity

`/USD - Increase by 1%

`/USD - Decrease by 1%

EURO Sensitivity

`/EURO - Increase by 1%

Particulars

Impact on Profit before

Tax

For the year ended

Impact on

Pre-tax Equity

For the year ended

ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

` in Crore

Particulars
Refer

Note
On Demand

Less than 1

year
1 to 5 years Over 5 years Total

14,15,17   -   7,662.34   11,671.49   8,211.83   27,545.66

18   -   572.07   -   -   572.07

15   -   36.31   10.88   -   47.19

15   -   0.66   0.56   -   1.22

15   -   1,388.23   114.86   39.75   1,542.84

   -   9,659.61   11,797.79   8,251.58   29,708.98

14,15,17   -   1,575.19   12,631.60   7,997.37   22,204.16

18   -   489.73   -   -   489.73

15   -   40.64   72.49   -   113.13

15   -   4.37   2.71   -   7.08

15   -   1,211.37   63.35   5.89   1,280.61

   -   3,321.30   12,770.15   8,003.26   24,094.71

33.4 Capital Management

` in Crore

March 31,

2019

March 31,

2018

   27,545.66   22,204.16

   5,977.23   3,008.06

   21,568.43   19,196.10

   24,538.20   21,068.83

   46,106.63   40,264.93

47% 48%

Trade Payables

Derivatives Instruments

Financial Guarantees given

Other Financial Liabilities

Total

The table below analyses derivative and non-derivative financial liabilities of the Company into relevant maturity groupings based on

the remaining period from the reporting date to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual

undiscounted cash flows.

The Company has an established liquidity risk management framework for managing its short term, medium term and long term

funding and liquidity management requirements. The Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mismatches of the